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Associnted Builders & Contractors of IN
Hamilton County — 2012 Associnted Bullders & Contractors of IN
Clagsificatjons Classcs Wage Fuinge Total

Asbes{os Abatement
-Removes and discards asbeslos inaterials

Skilled 22.52 5.75 28.27
Semi-skilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A WA NA

Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Masan
-Lays and sets building materials, brick and stone, and finishes surfaces

Skilled 22.00 573 27.73
Seini.gkilled 15.70 5.00 20.70
Unskilled 12.30 4,21 17.01
Cavponler
-Constructs, erects, installs and repairs various woods aud wallboards
Skilled 20.85 590 2675
Semi-skilled 15.13 4.90 20.03
Unskilled 11.95 175 15.70

Intevior Finish Technician
~Lrects metal framing, installs diywall, seals and plasters

Skilled 19.84 5.27 25.11
Semi-skilled 13.13 4.50 17.63
Unskilled 10.10 3.88 13,98
Eleclrician
~Plang, instalis, and repais wiring, fixtures, lines and instrumentation conlrols
Skifled 24.15 8.50 32.65
Semi-skilled 1785 670  24.55
Unskilled 14.40 5.59 19,99
Sound and Communication
~Installs dula hardwiting
Skilled 20.28 6.10 26,38
Semi-skilled [3.90 4,60 18.59
Unskilled 10,85 4,01 14.86
Qiazier
~Installs glass in windows ar on surfaces :
Skillex| 22.18 6.00 28.18
Semi-skiiled 13,53 5.00 18.53
Unskilled 10.33 3.90 14.23

Mechanical Tnsulator
-Covers, seals, fils, ineasures, cuis, and attaches insulating materials

Skilled 22.57 6.16 28.73
Semi-skilied 16.10 3.35 21.45

Unskilled 12.00 4,09 16,09

Common Wages
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Hamdlton County — (Continued) Associnled Buildars & Contractors 2012

Classifications Classes

Tron Worker

-Raises, places, and wniles girders and columns of stmctural steel

Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled
Metal Building Mechanic
-Assembies prefabricatect metal buildings
Skilled
Semu-skilled
Unskilled
Millwright
-TIustalls mnchinery and equipment
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled
Painter '
~Applies various liquid coverings to surfaces
Skilled
Semi-skifled
Unskillex
Roofer
-Covers roof with roofing inatexials
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled
Sprinkler Fitter
-Installs and repairs five protection systems
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled

Floor Coverer/Seiler

-Sets tile and terrazzo, applies pigment and marble, and lays carpet

Skilled

Semi-skitled

Unskilled
Truck Driver

Wage

21.55
16,30
12.90

19.00
14.00
10.00

22.00
14.00
12,14

21.10
13.90
10,70

2241
14.36
10.50

20,76
14.50
12.30

20.95
12.88
9.68

Fringe

6.26
6.00
4.81

6.85
575
375

6.25
5.00
4.00

540
4.30
3.65

4.93
3.79
3.09

7.50
5.82
5.44

5.63
3.90
325

-CDL-licensed to transport equipiment, liquid, packaged or geanuiar dirt

and moves personnel
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled

17.00
NIA
N/A

0.50
NIA
N/A
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27.81
22.30
17

25.85
19.75
13.75

28.25
19.00
6.4

26.50
18.20
14.35

2734
18.15
13,59

28,26

20.32
17.74

26.58
16.78
12,93

23.50
N/A
N/A
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Page 2013




B A v . s e g oy e e AT i e

Jun.

1
L

6. 2013 8:27AM

IHamilton Couty ~ (Continned) Assaclated Buflders & Coitisetars 2012

Classifications

Operating Engineer

City of Westfield, Public Works

Classes

Wape

~Opeiates all types of power construction and heavy equipment

Skilled
Senij-skilled

* Not n pratlice in fhe indnslry to put unskiled Unskitled

workers on pleces of cquipment*

Mechanica! Technician (HVAC, Sheet Metal)
-Fabricates, assembles, insialls, and yepaive sheet metal yroducts and HVAC equipiment

Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter)

Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unsiilled

20.00
14.10
N/A

24.02
£3.59

12.18

Thin

7.95
6.95
N/A

538
5.10
4.24

No. 1362 P 7

=3
=
=

27.95
21,05
NA

29.40
18.69
16.42

~Pabricales, assembles, ingtalis and maintaing piping and piping systems, fixtures
and equipiment for processing systemns and drainage systems

Ricvator Consructor

Skifled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled

-Installs and ropairs elevator cquipment

Qeneral Labor

Skilled
Sewmi-skilled
Unskilled

Laborers and helpers, in general

Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled

4.7
16.59
13.50

23.40
1727
13.00

16.00
11.35
9.75

6.14
5.20
4.87

6.50
6.00
4.50

4.60
3.85
2.60

30.91
2179
18.37

29.90
23.77
17.50

20.60
15.20
12.35

[Pro_iccl Nane:  (Byrand Park, l{)m:c:nﬁ

Co:mppn Wage Commiltes:

Representing Ass}dated Rullder: &
Conlraclors of Indlana

Dated this dny 00{050’.1,, 2012

Indiann ATIL-CIO

o B

Comnlis§loners-Commy (taxjinyer)

Awarding Agency (Industry Rep)

whrdlig Agcsicy {Taxpnyee)

Covivnon Wagee
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