Exhibit A



30RO62/

Hamilton County - 2012 Ass				
Classifications	<u>Classes</u>	Wage	Fringe	<u>Total</u>
Asbestos Abatement				
-Removes and discar	rds asbestos materials			
	Skilled	22.52	5.75	28.27
•	Semi-skilled	N/A	М/У	N/Λ
_	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Ma	•			
-Lays and sets buildi	ng materials, brick and stone,		rfaces	
	Skilled	22.00	5.73	27.73
	Semi-skilled	15.70	5.00	20.70
_	Unskilled	12.80	4.21	17.01
Carpenter				
-Constructs, erects, in	nstalls and repairs various wor			
	Skilled	20.85	5.90	26.75
	Semi-skilled	15.13	4.90	20.03
The state of the s	Unskilled	11.95	3.75	15.70
Interior Finish Technician				
-Erects metal framing	g, installs drywall, seals and pl			
	Skilled	19.84	5.27	25.11
	Semi-skilled	13.13	4.50	17.63
336 4.3.5	Unskilled	10.10	3.88	13.98
Electrician				
~Plans, installs, and re	cpairs wiring, fixtures, lines a			
	Skilled	24.15	8,50	32.65
•	Semi-skilled	17.85	6.70	24.55
Construct Construct	Unskilled	14.40	5.59	19,99
Sound and Communication	•			
-Installs data hardwiri	_	24.24	4	
	Skilled	20.28	6.10	26.38
	Semi-skilled	13.99	4.60	18.59
Oloniau	Unskilled	10,85	4.01	14.86
Glazier				
-Installs glass in wind		20.10		
	Skilled	22.18	6.00	28.18
	Semi-skilled	13,53	5.00	18.53
Mechanical Insulator	Unskilled	10.33	3.90	14.23
	annuna auta and attaches live		1.	
-covers, sears, the, inc	casures, cuts, and attaches ins	_		00.00
	Skilled Semi-skilled	22,57	6.16	28.73
		16.10	5.35	21,45
	Unskilled	12.00	4.09	16.09

Hamilton County - (Continued) Associated Builders & Contractors 2012

Classifications	Classes	Wage	Fringe	Total
Jron Worker				
-Raises, places, and unites gi	irders and columns of	structural steel		
	Skilled	21,55	6.26	27.81
	Semi-skilled	16,30	6.00	22.30
	Unskilled	12.90	4.81	17.71
Metal Building Mechanic				
-Assembles prefabricated me	etal buildings			
	Skilled	19.00	6.85	25.85
	Semi-skilled	14.00	5.75	19.75
	Unskilled	10.00	3.75	13.75
Millwright				
-Installs machinery and equip	ment			
	Skilled	22.00	6.25	28.25
	Semi-skilled	14.00	5.00	19.00
	Unskilled	12,14	4.00	16.14
Painter	•			
-Applies various liquid cover	ings to surfaces			
	Skilled	21.10	5.40	26.50
	Semi-skilled	13.90	4,30	18.20
	Unskilled	10,70	3.65	14.35
Roofer				
-Covers roof with roofing ma	terials			
_	Skilled	22.41	4.93	27.34
	Semi-skilled	14.36	3.79	18.15
	Unskilled	10.50	3.09	13,59
Sprinkler Fitter				
-Installs and repairs fire prote	ction systems			
•	Skilled	20.76	7.50	28,26
	Semi-skilled	14.50	5.82	20.32
	Unskilled	12.30	5.44	17.74
Floor Coverer/Setter				
-Sets tile and terrazzo, applies	s pigment and marble,	and lays carpet		
	Skilled	20.95	5.63	26.58
	Semi-skilled	12.88	3.90	16.78
	Unskilled	9.68	3.25	12,93
Truck Driver				,, .
-CDL-licensed to transport eq	uipment, liquid, pack	aged or granular	r dirt	
and mores possential	Skilled	17.00	6.50	23.50
	Semi-skilled	17.00 N/A	0.30 N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	SHAMING	1477	14//1	7411/

Hamilton County - (Continued) Associated Builders & Contractors 2012

Classifications	Classes	<u>Wage</u>	Pringe	Total			
Operating Engineer	•						
-Operates all types of power construction and heavy equipment							
• • • • •	Skilled	20.00	7.95	27.95			
	Semi-skilled	14.10	6.95	21.05			
* Not a practice in the industry to put unskilled workers on pieces of equipment*	Unskilled	N/A	N/Λ	N/A			
Mechanical Technician (HVAC, Sheet M	Actal)						
-Fabricates, assembles, installs, and repairs sheet metal products and HVAC equipment							
	Skilled	24.02	5,38	29,40			
	Semi-skilled	13.59	5.10	18.69			
	Unskilled	12.18	4.24	16.42			
Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter)							
-Pobricates, assembles, install	s and maintains piping and	l piping sy	stems, fixt	ures			
and equipment for processin	g systems and drainage sy	stems					
•	Skilled	24.77	6.14	30.91			
	Semi-skilled	16.59	5.20	21.79			
	Unskilled	13,50	4.87	18.37			
Elevator Constructor							
-Installs and repairs elevator co	quipment						
	Skilled	23.40	6.50	29.90			
	Semi-skilled	17:77	6.00	23.77			
	Unskilled	13.00	4.50	17.50			
General Labor							
-Laborors and helpers, in gener	raJ						
	Skilled	16.00	4.60	20.60			
•	Semi-skilled	11.35	3.85	15.20			
	Unskilled	9.75	2.60	12.35			

Project Name: Grand Park, Place III

Common Wage Committee;

Dated this day Odoba 1, 2012

Representing Associated Builders &

C

Awarding Agency (Industry Rep)

Confractors of Indiana

Awarding Agency (Taxpayer)

Judiana APL-CIO

Comnlissioners-County (taxpayer)